Township of Lyon Roscommon County 7851 W. Higgins Lake Dr. Roscommon, MI 48653 P.O. Box 48 Higgins Lake, MI 48627

(989) 821-9694 Fax: (989) 821-5118

Planning Commission Public Hearing

There will be a Planning Commission Hearing on Monday April 10, 2023 at 7:00 PM at the Lyon Township Hall.

The purpose of this hearing is for public input into amending zoning ordinance section 1420 to allow and regulate Mobile Vending facilities to operate in Lyon Township on C1 and Lyon Township owned properties.

Written comments can be dropped off or mailed to the township office. Emails will also be accepted, please send to the clerk's email address listed below. Comments will be accepted prior to the end of public hearing.

A copy of the proposed ordinance is available at the Township Office during posted business hours.

This notice is in compliance with PA267 of 1976 as amended (Open Meetings Act), MCLA 41.72a (2) (3) and the Americans with Disabilities Act (ADA). The Lyon Township board will provide necessary reasonable auxiliary aids and service, such as signers for the hearing impaired and audio tapes of printed materials being considered at the meeting to individuals with disabilities at the meeting or public hearing upon 10-day notice to the Lyon Township Board. Contact Clerk Doug Schnell by writing, calling or email at the following: PO Box 48, Higgins Lake, MI 48627; (989)821-9694; or clerk@lyontownship.org